116-P-BWP143ASS/DGB Rev A, 2015-11-20, Autronica Fire And Security AS
Mounting Instructions
Adapter for ventilation duct BWP-143A-SS, Stainless Steel version
                   Mounting Instructions, Adapter for ventilation duct BWP-143A-SS Stainless Steel version,
116-P-BWP143ASS/DGB Rev A, 2015-11-20, Autronica Fire and Security
Page 2
COPYRIGHT ©
This publication, or parts thereof, may

Part Numbers
Mounting Instructions, Adapter for ventilation duct BWP-143A-SS Stainless Steel version,
116-P-BWP143ASS/DGB Rev A, 2015-11-20, Autronica Fire and Security
Page 1
1. Part Numbers
Part number Description
116-BWP-143A-SS Adapter for ventilation duct, stainless steel
version (ANSI316) for interactive systems
(Autroprime, AutroSafe)
116-BWP-43A-SS* Adapter for ventilation duct, stainless steel
version (ANSI316) for analog addressable
systems (BS-100)
*Note: The instructions of the manual also apply for BWP-43A-SS.
Autronica delivers the following pipe kits in different lengths:
Part number Description
116-BJ-358/100 Pipekit L=100mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/150 Pipekit L=150mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/300 Pipekit L=300mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/550 Pipekit L=550mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/800 Pipekit L=800mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/1000 Pipekit L=1000mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/1500 Pipekit L=1500mm, Ø16x1,5mm
The length of the sampling tubes should be (approximately) between
2/3 and the full width of the duct.
When using sampling tubes above the length of 800mm, it should be
considered whether mechanical support inside the duct is needed.